

COUNCIL DECISIONS – JULY 13, 2021

For your information, the following is a list of actions and decisions from Council at the Meeting held July 13, 2021. If you have any questions or would like further explanation, please contact the Clerk at 705-567-9361 #238 or email clerk@tkl.ca.

- Council held a Public Meeting for a proposed Official Plan Amendment and Zoning By-Law Amendment for 40-42 Second Street
- 2. Council received a delegation from John MacDonell from the Legion for requesting work to be done to the parking lot
- Council resolved to have staff be directed to obtain a formal proof of claim acceptance or denial from the Legion as well as contact the Town's insurance as a potential claim in order for an investigation into potential liability for the Legion parking lot
- 4. Council approved a request from KL Gold to use the Airport on August 13th for an employee drive in movie event
- 5. Council resolved to have staff be directed to complete a Phase 2 application of the Canada Community Revitalization Fund for Civic Park re-envisioning
- 6. Council resolved to have staff be directed to present an executing by-law to enter into an agreement with Piotrowski Consultants Ltd. for gathering information to be included into the Green and Inclusive Community Buildings Fund submission.
- 7. Council received the PSAB reconciliation report
- 8. Council passed a by-law to amend the Official Plan for 40-42 Second Street
- 9. Council passed a by-law to amend the Zoning By-Law for 40-42 Second Street
- 10. Council passed a by-law to update the Site Plan Control agreement at 40-42 Second Street
- 11. Council passed a by-law to sell 2 Premier Ave East to Jean-Guy Clermont
- 12. Council passed a by-law to sell 8 and 10 Calbeck Ave to Emillie Lacaille
- 13. Council passed a by-law to sell lands in Pacaud Township to Dhallower Hossain
- 14. Council passed a by-law to sell lands on Park Street to Robert Portelance
- 15. Council passed a by-law to repeal by-laws that delegate authority and appoint a CAO
- 16. Council passed a by-law to authorize Mayor and Clerk to execute an agreement with Northland Group of Companies for arena refrigeration retrofit
- 17. Council received a report from the Ombudsman and resolved to have staff be directed to update the procedural by-law to be compliant with updated language in the Municipal Act.